



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3157 OF 2026

Sadhana Subhash Kadam

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

**CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026

P.C.:-

1. This order is passed by way of suo motu Speaking to the Minutes of order dated 16 March 2026. The date mentioned in paragraph 6 of the said order be corrected as “20 April 2026” instead of “26 April 2026”.

2. The order dated 16 March 2026, is corrected accordingly.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]